## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jack D. Robinson	10/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADDnCLICK, INC.	
Street Address:	1079 Crystal Springs Drive	
City:	Vacaville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95688	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09745257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: david\_castro@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7933P001X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Castro

Total Attachments: 1

source=JR to AnC Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018355 FRAME: 0389

500161003

840.00 00.000

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor: Jack D. Robinson

Address: 1079 Crystal Springs Drive

Vacaville, CA 95688

Assignee: ADDnCLICK, Inc.

Address: 1079 Crystal Springs Drive

Vacaville, CA 95688

FOR RETURN OF shares as good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jack D. Robinson, hereby rescinds all previous assignments regarding the subject matter of this assignment and hereby assigns and transfers unto ADDnCLICK, Inc. world-wide rights to the inventions described in the following patent applications:

(a) U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/686,206
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD TO CONFIGURE AND PROVIDE A NETWORKENABLED THREE-DIMENSIONAL COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT
Filed: 10 October 2000

(b) U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/745,257

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD TO CONFIGURE AND PROVIDE A NETWORKENABLED THREE-DIMENSIONAL COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT
Filed: 20 December 2000

(c) U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/749,091

For: 3-D VISUAL INTERFACE FOR REMOTE CONTROL DEVICES

Filed: 26 December 2000

Executed at Sola No County this 5th day of October, 2006.

Assignor

Before me this 5 day of October, 2006, personally appeared the abovenamed individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness

INDREW S

\$24318/1/IGR/103147 0001